
Contract Amendment Page 1 of 2
Rev 7/21

7
5
8
5

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN MATEO AND

MIG, INC. FOR
THE PREPARATION OF OBJECTIVE DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 

FOR MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS

WHEREAS, the City of San Mateo (“City”), a municipal corporation of the State of California, and 
MIG, Inc. (“Consultant”), entered into an Agreement for the preparation of Objective Design and 
Development Standards for Multi-Family Dwellings (“Agreement”) on April 7, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2022, the City Council approved and authorized the execution of 
Amendment No. 1 to increase the scope of services and compensation and extend the term of the 
Agreement through December 31, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant wish to amend the Agreement again effective December 5, 
2022, to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to read:

“The services to be performed under this Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2021 
and be completed on December 31, 2023.”

2. The remaining terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



Contract Amendment Page 2 of 2
Rev 7/21

7
5
8
5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY OF SAN MATEO and MIG, Inc. have executed this Amendment No. 2 on 
December 6, 2022.

CITY OF SAN MATEO CONTRACTOR

Drew Corbett
City Manager

Date Daniel Iacofano
Its Authorized Agent
President/Chief Executive Officer
MIG, Inc.

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Mazarin Vakharia
Assistant City Attorney

Date


